Form PTO-	1596		f 1981-01 + 40 + 80 - 80 - 80 - 80 - 80	06-199	8			ents and
	RE	CORD				NTS ONLY		narks Office 50344-1 U
To the Honorab	ole Commissioner	r of Patei.	100	873000	)	ded original do.		opy thereof
1. Name of conveying Party(ies):			2	2. name and address of receiving party(ies)			PT0	
Allan B. HOLLINGER, Shen-e WILLIAMS		n QIAN, and Daniel J.		ז	Name:	Canadian S	Space Agency	
	e(s) of conveying	g party(ies)	attached?	I	nternal addre	ss:		- 10
Yes X No	1			5	Street Address	s: 6767 route d	le l'Aéroport	20
3. Nature of Co	onveyance:			l I	City: Province: Postal Code:	Saint-Huber Québec J3Y 8Y9	rt	
${f X}$ Assignment	t	Merger		(	Country:	Canada		
Security Agreement		Change of Name			Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes ${f X}$ N			
October 9, 1998 4. Application	number(s) or p		ber(s):					
4. Application If this docume October 9, 1998	number(s) or p nt is being filed 8; October 15, 1	atent numb	with a new ap	-		date of the ap	oplication is:	
4. Application If this docume	number(s) or p nt is being filed 8; October 15, 1	batent numb d together v 1998; Octo	with a new ap ber 19, 1998	B. Pate	nt No.(s)		oplication is:	
<ol> <li>Application</li> <li>If this docume</li> <li>October 9, 1998</li> <li>A. Patent Appl</li> <li>Name and a</li> </ol>	number(s) or p nt is being filed 8; October 15, 1	atent numb d together v 1998; Octo Add to whom c	with a new ap ber 19, 1998 litional numb correspondence	B. Pate bers attached	nt No.(s)  ?Yes X			
<ol> <li>Application</li> <li>If this docume</li> <li>October 9, 1999</li> <li>A. Patent Appl</li> <li>S. Name and a concerning doc</li> </ol>	number(s) or p nt is being filed 8; October 15, 1 lication No.(s) ddress of party cument should Neil Teitelbaun	atent numb d together v 1998; Octo Add to whom c be mailed: n and Assoc	with a new ap ber 19, 1998 litional numb correspondence ciates	B. Pate bers attached ce 6. To	nt No.(s)  ? Yes X tal number o	No	s and patents	
<ol> <li>Application</li> <li>If this docume</li> <li>October 9, 1998</li> <li>A. Patent Appl</li> <li>Name and a</li> </ol>	number(s) or p nt is being filed 8; October 15, 1 lication No.(s) ddress of party cument should	Add to whom c be mailed: n and Assoc	with a new ap ber 19, 1998 litional numb correspondence ciates	B. Pate bers attached ce 6. To  7. To X Er	nt No.(s) I? Yes X tal number o tal fee (37 C nclosed	No of applications CFR 3.41)	s and patents	involved
<ol> <li>Application</li> <li>If this docume</li> <li>October 9, 1993</li> <li>A. Patent Appl</li> <li>Street Address:</li> </ol>	number(s) or p nt is being filed 8; October 15, 1 lication No.(s) ddress of party cument should l Neil Teitelbaun Registered Pate Trade Mark 834 Colonel B	Add to whom c be mailed: n and Assoc ent Agent & Agents	with a new ap ber 19, 1998 litional numb correspondence ciates	B. Pate bers attached ce 6. To  7. To X Er	nt No.(s) I? Yes X tal number o tal fee (37 C nclosed	No of applications	s and patents	involved
<ol> <li>Application</li> <li>If this docume</li> <li>October 9, 1998</li> <li>A. Patent Appl</li> <li>S. Name and a concerning doc</li> <li>Name:</li> </ol>	number(s) or p nt is being filed 8; October 15, 1 lication No.(s) ddress of party cument should Neil Teitelbaun Registered Pate Trade Mark	Add to whom c be mailed: n and Assoc ent Agent & Agents	with a new ap ber 19, 1998 litional numb correspondence ciates	B. Pate bers attached ce 6. To  7. To X Er	nt No.(s) I? Yes X tal number o tal fee (37 C nclosed	No of applications CFR 3.41)	s and patents	involved
<ul> <li>4. Application</li> <li>4. Application</li> <li>If this docume</li> <li>October 9, 1999</li> <li>A. Patent Apple</li> <li>5. Name and a concerning doc</li> <li>Name:</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>City:</li> <li>Province:</li> <li>Postal Code:</li> </ul>	number(s) or p nt is being filed 8; October 15, 1 lication No.(s) ddress of party cument should Neil Teitelbaum Registered Pate Trade Mark 834 Colonel B Ottawa Ontario K1S 5C4	Add to whom c be mailed: n and Assoc ent Agent & Agents	with a new ap ber 19, 1998 litional numb correspondence ciates	B. Pate bers attached ce 6. To  7. To X Er Au  8. De	nt No.(s) I? Yes <b>X</b> tal number of tal fee (37 C inclosed thorized to b	No of applications CFR 3.41) be charged to o nt number:	s and patents <b>\$40.00</b> deposit accor	involved
<ol> <li>Application</li> <li>If this docume</li> <li>October 9, 1999</li> <li>A. Patent Appl</li> <li>S. Name and a concerning doo</li> <li>Name:</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>City:</li> <li>Province:</li> </ol>	number(s) or p nt is being filed 8; October 15, 1 lication No.(s) ddress of party cument should Neil Teitelbaum Registered Pata Trade Mark 834 Colonel B Ottawa Ontario	Add to whom c be mailed: n and Assoc ent Agent & Agents	with a new ap ber 19, 1998 litional numb correspondence ciates	B. Pate bers attached ce 6. To  7. To X Er Au  8. De	nt No.(s) I? Yes <b>X</b> tal number of tal fee (37 C nclosed thorized to b posit account ch duplicate	No of applications CFR 3.41) be charged to o	s and patents <b>\$40.00</b> deposit accor	involved
<ul> <li>4. Application</li> <li>4. Application</li> <li>If this docume</li> <li>October 9, 1999</li> <li>A. Patent Apple</li> <li>5. Name and a concerning doc</li> <li>Name:</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>City:</li> <li>Province:</li> <li>Postal Code:</li> </ul>	number(s) or p nt is being filed 8; October 15, 1 lication No.(s) ddress of party cument should Neil Teitelbaum Registered Pate Trade Mark 834 Colonel B Ottawa Ontario K1S 5C4	Add to whom c be mailed: n and Assoc ent Agent & Agents	with a new ap ber 19, 1998 litional numb correspondenc ciates	B. Pate bers attached ce 6. To 7. To X En Au 8. De (attac	nt No.(s) I? Yes X tal number of tal fee (37 C nclosed thorized to b eposit accounch duplicate	No of applications CFR 3.41) be charged to o nt number:	s and patents <b>\$40.00</b> deposit accor	involved
<ol> <li>Application</li> <li>If this docume October 9, 1995</li> <li>A. Patent Apple</li> <li>S. Name and a concerning doc Name:</li> <li>Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code: Country:</li> <li>Statement a To the best of</li> </ol>	number(s) or p nt is being filed 8; October 15, 1 lication No.(s) ddress of party cument should 1 Neil Teitelbaum Registered Pata Trade Mark 834 Colonel B Ottawa Ontario K1S 5C4 Canada	and belief,	with a new ap ber 19, 1998 litional numb correspondence ciates	B. Pate bers attached ce 6. To 7. To X Er Au 8. De (attac acct) USE THIS	nt No.(s) I? Yes X tal number of tal fee (37 C nclosed thorized to b eposit accounch duplicate SPACE	No of applications CFR 3.41) be charged to o nt number: copy of this s	s and patents <b>\$40.00</b> deposit accor heet if payin	involved unt g by depo
<ol> <li>Application</li> <li>If this docume October 9, 1995</li> <li>A. Patent Apple</li> <li>S. Name and a concerning doc Name:</li> <li>Street Address: City: Province: Postal Code: Country:</li> <li>Statement a To the best of</li> </ol>	number(s) or p nt is being filed 8; October 15, 1 lication No.(s) ddress of party cument should l Neil Teitelbaun Registered Pate Trade Mark 834 Colonel B Ottawa Ontario K1S 5C4 Canada nd Signature. my knowledge he original docu	and belief,	with a new ap ber 19, 1998 litional numb correspondence ciates	B. Pate bers attached ce 6. To 7. To X Er Au 8. De (attac acct) USE THIS	nt No.(s) I? Yes X tal number of tal fee (37 C nclosed thorized to b eposit accounch duplicate SPACE	No of applications CFR 3.41) be charged to o nt number: copy of this s	s and patents <b>\$40.00</b> deposit accor heet if payin any attached <u>Octobe</u>	involved unt g by depos

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 11/05/1998 DNGUYEN 00000081 09182187 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 01 FC:581 40.00 OP Washington D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0080

File No: 50344-1 US

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Allan B. HOLLINGER, Shen-en QIAN, and Daniel J. WILLIAMS, whose full post office addresses are 144 Viewmount Ave., Toronto, Ontario, Canada M6B 1T7; 4555 Bossuet, Montréal, Québec, Canada H1M 2M1; and 1225 Cardero St. #303, Vancouver, B.C., Canada V6G 2H8, respectively, have made an invention as described in the application for Letters Patent in the United States of America entitled

# SYSTEM FOR INTERACTIVE VISUALIZATION AND ANALYSIS OF IMAGING SPECTROMETRY DATASETS OVER A WIDE-AREA NETWORK

filed herewith.

And WHEREAS CANADIAN SPACE AGENCY, whose full post office address is 6767 route de l'Aéroport, Saint-Hubert, Québec, Canada J3Y 8Y9, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Allan B. HOLLINGER, Shen-en QIAN, and Daniel J. WILLIAMS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto CANADIAN SPACE AGENCY, LTD., the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States Of America, and all other countries, in and to the said invention, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patents CANADIAN SPACE AGENCY, as the assignee, for the sole use and behoof of CANADIAN SPACE AGENCY, and its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by myself had this assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0081

### File No: 50344-1 US

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such wilful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Executed this 2 day of Octuber 1998. at ST - HUBERT, Canada.

#### **Declaration by Witness**

1, FERMAND RHEAUS, whose full post office address is 40 DU BELVEDERR STE-JULIE QC say:

That I was personally present and did see Allan B. HOLLINGER, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

Executed this 15 day of October 1998. at <u>ST-HUBERI</u>, Canada.

#### **Declaration by Witness**

1, TERMAND PHEAULT, whose full post office address is 40 Du BELVE'DERC STE-SULIE Q. Say:

PATENT REEL: 9557 FRAME: 0082

File No: 50344-1 US That I was personally present and did see Shen-en QIAN, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

Executed this 19 day of october 1998. at SI-Hubert\_, Canada.

## **Declaration by Witness**

I, TERNON RHEAUT, whose full post office address is 40 Du BELVE DERC STE-JULIE, Q - say:

That I was personally present and did see Daniel J. WILLIAMS, who is

personally known to me, duly sign and execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

3

**RECORDED: 10/30/1998**